

Blue Sky Designs, Inc. 2637 27th Ave South Suite 209 Minneapolis, MN 55406

Ph: 612-724-7002 Toll-free: 888-724-7002 Fax: 612-724-7004 <u>www.blueskydesigns.us</u> <u>www.mountnmover.com</u>

January 1, 2021 Sole Source: Mount'n Mover

To Whom It May Concern:

BlueSky Designs is the Inventor and sole manufacturer of the Mount'n Mover. The product line includes Mount'n Mover, Easy Mover, Simple Mounts, and Pow!r Mounts.

Sole Source of Eval Kit in US

Within the US, BlueSky Designs is the sole source for the purchase of the Mount'n Mover Eval Kits.

NIH support

The Mount'n Mover was developed with the support of Small Business Innovation Research grants from the National Institutes of Health and the Department of Education's National Institute of Disability and Rehabilitation Research.

Patent and Trademark

A US Utility Patent, Patent No. US 8,056,874 B2, was issued to BlueSky Designs on November 15, 2011, having been filed in 2006. The Mount'n Mover trademark was file and issued in 2007.

Made in the USA

The mount is manufactured in the U.S., with the custom parts built by manufacturers in Minnesota, Wisconsin and Iowa. The units are assembled at our Minneapolis office.

Most other commonly used wheelchair and floor stand mounts, such as the Daessy, Rehadapt/Connect-It are manufactured outside the U.S., in Canada and Germany, respectively.

Unlike any other mount

No other mounts offer the independent access and positioning flexibility of the Mount'n Mover. If a person needs to transfer, move the mount to pull up to a table to eat, move it aside to approach their workstation or see a computer, or change the tilt angle to see where they're driving, the Mount'n Mover allows this. Other mounts do not.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 612-724-7002.

Sincerely,

Peter Loeffler President BlueSky Designs